
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2620

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17 MARCH, 2022


Subsidy on Domestic LPG


2620. SHRI HIBI EDEN:


पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the subsidy on domestic cooking gas has been abolished in the country and if so, the details thereof along with the criteria fixed by the Government to avail LPG subsidy by consumers and;

(b) the corrective steps taken by the Government for release of the subsidy to LPG consumers in a time-bound manner?

ANSWER

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�)

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
 (SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b): The prices of petroleum products in the country are linked to the price of respective products in the international market. However, the Government continues to modulate the effective price to consumer for Subsidized Domestic LPG. The selling price and subsidy on domestic cooking gas increases/ decreases as the product price increases/decreases in international market and decision of Government on subsidy. The subsidy, as admissible, is credited to the bank account of eligible beneficiaries.
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